



# Dumbbell table lamp

User Manual

## SPECIFICATION

Lumen:	80lm
Color Temperature(CCT):	Yellow light 2000K, Soft light 3500K, White light 6500K
Color Rendering Index(CRI):	80
Power:	1W
Power supply:	DC 5V, 1A
Battery:	3.7V 1200mAh
Weight:	258g
Product size:	D 9.0 x H 21.0 cm

## METHOD OF USE

- Press the button on the bottom of lamp to turn on the lamp.
- Touch the top of lamp to change light color.
- Once the light color is chosen, press and hold to adjust the lighting intensity.
- Press the button on the bottom of lamp to turn off the lamp.
- Do not use chargers stronger than 5V – 1A.

## CHARGING MODE

- To recharge the lamp, plug the USB Type-C cable into the power hole of the lamp and connect the USB cable to the charger, then plug into the power outlet.
- The charging time is about 3-4 hours.
- The indicator light around the button on the lamp bottom is red when charging and green when fully charged.
- When the light dims, to protect the battery, recharge the lamp instead of using it.
- The LED light source of this lamp is not replaceable, and the entire lamp must be replaced when the LED reaches the end of its usable life.



# Dumbbell table lamp

Handleiding

## SPECIFICATIE

Lumen:	80 lm
Kleurtemperatuur (CCT):	geel licht 2000K, zacht licht 3500K, Wit licht 6500K
Kleurweergave-index (CRI):	80
Vermogen:	1W
Voeding:	DC 5V, 1A
Batterij:	3.7V 1200mAh
Gewicht:	258g
Productafmetingen:	D 9,0 x H 21,0 cm

## WIJZE VAN GEBRUIK

- Druk op de knop aan de onderkant van de lamp om de lamp aan te zetten.
- Raak de bovenkant van de lamp aan om de lichtkleur te wijzigen.
- Zodra de lichtkleur is gekozen, houdt u ingedrukt om de verlichtingsintensiteit aan te passen.
- Druk op de knop aan de onderkant van de lamp om de lamp uit te schakelen.
- Gebruik geen laders sterker dan 5V – 1A.

## OPLAADMODUS

- Om de lamp op te laden, steekt u de USB Type-C-kabel in het stopcontact van de lamp en sluit u de USB-kabel aan op de oplader en vervolgens op het stopcontact.
- De oplaadtijd is ongeveer 3-4 uur.
- Het indicatielampje rond de knop aan de onderkant van de lamp is rood tijdens het opladen en groen wanneer deze volledig is opgeladen.
- Wanneer het licht dimt, laadt u de lamp op in plaats van deze te gebruiken om de batterij te beschermen.
- De led-lichtbron van deze lamp is niet vervangbaar en de hele lamp moet worden vervangen wanneer de led het einde van zijn bruikbare levensduur bereikt.



# Dumbbell table lamp

Manuel de l'Utilisateur

## SPÉCIFICATION

Lumière:	80 lm
Température de couleur (CCT):	lumière jaune 2000K, lumière douce 3500K, Lumière blanche 6500K
Indice de rendu des couleurs (IRC):	80
Puissance:	1W
Alimentation:	5 V CC, 1 A
Batterie:	3.7 V 1200 mAh
Poids:	258 g
Dimensions du produit:	P 9.0 x H 21.0 cm

## MODE D'UTILISATION

- Appuyez sur le bouton au bas de la lampe pour allumer la lampe.
- Touchez le haut de la lampe pour changer la couleur de la lumière.
- Une fois la couleur de la lumière choisie, maintenez la touche enfoncée pour régler l'intensité de l'éclairage.
- Appuyez sur le bouton au bas de la lampe pour éteindre la lampe.
- N'utilisez pas de chargeurs plus forts que 5V - 1A.

## MODE DE CHARGE

- Pour recharger la lampe, branchez le câble USB Type-C dans le trou d'alimentation de la lampe et connectez le câble USB au chargeur, puis branchez-le dans la prise de courant.
- Le temps de charge est d'environ 3-4 heures.
- Le voyant autour du bouton au bas de la lampe est rouge lors de la charge et vert lorsqu'il est complètement chargé.
- Lorsque la lumière diminue, pour protéger la batterie, rechargez la lampe au lieu de l'utiliser.
- La source de lumière LED de cette lampe n'est pas remplaçable et toute la lampe doit être remplacée lorsque la LED atteint la fin de sa durée de vie utile.



# Dumbbell table lamp

## Benutzerhandbuch

### SPEZIFIKATION

Lumen:	80lm
Farbtemperatur (CCT):	Gelbes Licht 2000 K, weiches Licht 3500 K, Weißes Licht 6500K
Farbwiedergabeindex (CRI):	80
Leistung:	1W
Stromversorgung:	DC 5 V, 1 A
Batterie:	3,7 V 1200 mAh
Gewicht:	258g
Produktgröße:	T 9,0 x H 21,0 cm

### VERWENDUNGSMETHODE

- Drücken Sie die Taste an der Unterseite der Lampe, um die Lampe einzuschalten.
- Berühren Sie die Oberseite der Lampe, um die Lichtfarbe zu ändern.
- Sobald die Lichtfarbe ausgewählt ist, halten Sie gedrückt, um die Beleuchtungsintensität anzupassen.
- Drücken Sie die Taste an der Unterseite der Lampe, um die Lampe auszuschalten.
- Benutzen Sie keine Ladegeräte mit mehr als 5V – 1A.

### LADEMODUS

- Um die Lampe aufzuladen, stecken Sie das USB-Typ-C-Kabel in den Stromanschluss der Lampe, schließen Sie das USB-Kabel an das Ladegerät an und stecken Sie es dann in die Steckdose.
- Die Ladezeit beträgt ca. 3-4 Stunden.
- Die Kontrollleuchte rund um die Taste an der Unterseite der Lampe leuchtet beim Laden rot und bei voller Ladung grün.
- Wenn das Licht schwächer wird, laden Sie die Lampe auf, anstatt sie zu verwenden, um den Akku zu schonen.
- Die LED-Lichtquelle dieser Lampe ist nicht austauschbar und die gesamte Lampe muss ausgetauscht werden, wenn die LED das Ende ihrer Nutzungsdauer erreicht.



# Dumbbell table lamp

## SPECIFICA

Lumen: 80lm

Temperatura colore (CCT): Luce gialla 2000K, Luce morbida 3500K,

Luce bianca 6500K

Indice di resa cromatica (CRI): 80

Potenza: 1W

Alimentazione: DC 5V, 1A

Batteria: 3,7V 1200mAh

Peso: 258g

Dimensioni del prodotto: P 9,0 x H 21,0 cm

## MODO D'USO

- - Premere il pulsante sul fondo della lampada per accenderla.
- - Toccare la parte superiore della lampada per cambiare il colore della luce.
- - Una volta scelto il colore della luce, tenere premuto per regolare l'intensità luminosa.
- - Premere il pulsante sul fondo della lampada per spegnerla.
- - Non utilizzare caricabatterie con una potenza superiore a 5 V - 1A.

## MODALITÀ DI RICARICA

- Per ricaricare la lampada, inserire il cavo USB Type-C nel foro di alimentazione della lampada e collegare il cavo USB al caricatore, quindi inserire la spina nella presa di corrente.
- Il tempo di ricarica è di circa 3-4 ore.
- L'indicatore luminoso intorno al pulsante sul fondo della lampada è rosso quando è in carica e verde quando è completamente carica.
- Quando la luce si affievolisce, per proteggere la batteria, ricaricare la lampada invece di utilizzarla.
- La sorgente luminosa a LED di questa lampada non è sostituibile e l'intera lampada deve essere sostituita quando il LED raggiunge la fine della sua vita utile.



# Dumbbell table lamp

## ESPECIFICACIONES

Lumen: 80 lm

Temperatura de color (CCT): luz amarilla 2000K, luz suave 3500K, luz blanca 6500K Índice de reproducción cromática (CRI): 80

Potencia: 1W

Alimentación: DC 5V, 1A

Batería: 3,7V 1200mAh

Peso: 258g

Dimensiones del producto: D 9.0 x H 21.0 cm

## MODO DE EMPLEO

- Pulse el botón situado en la parte inferior de la lámpara para encenderla.
- Toque la parte superior de la lámpara para cambiar el color de la luz.
- Una vez elegido el color de la luz, mantenga pulsado para ajustar la intensidad de la iluminación.
- Pulsa el botón de la parte inferior de la lámpara para apagarla.
- No utilices cargadores de potencia superior a 5V - 1A.

## MODO DE CARGA

- Para cargar la lámpara, enchufa el cable USB Type-C al portalámparas y conecta el cable USB al cargador y luego a la toma de corriente.
- - El tiempo de carga es de unas 3-4 horas.
- - La luz indicadora alrededor del botón en la parte inferior de la lámpara es roja durante la carga y verde cuando está completamente cargada.
- - Cuando la luz se atenúe, carga la lámpara en lugar de utilizarla para proteger la batería.
- - La fuente de luz LED de esta lámpara no es reemplazable y toda la lámpara debe sustituirse cuando el LED llegue al final de su vida útil.

